

MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The Michigan Municipal League is supported by a strategic and passionate Board of Trustees who are a critical part of the League's organizational structure. This 20-member Board guides the League's internal workings and public policy with support from five legislative issue committees.

Eligibility:

- Each Trustee shall be a qualified official of a member community at the time of his/her election or appointment to office.
- One member of the Board shall be a member of the Board of Trustees of the Michigan Municipal League, with vote, selected by the Board of Trustees.

Term:

• Trustees serve four-year terms.

Expectations and Responsibilities:

- Attend five meetings per year:
 - o Capital Conference, March/April, Lansing
 - o Board of Trustees Retreat, June, location varies
 - o MML annual Convention, September/October, location varies
 - o Two additional meetings held annually in the League Lansing Office

Application Process:

• Letters of interest are accepted year-round and may be emailed to Dan Gilmartin, League Executive Director and CEO, at dpg@mml.org.

Selection Process:

- The League President appoints a nominating committee to review candidates and make recommendations for election at the League's annual business meeting, held during the annual Convention.
- Trustees' consideration shall be given, insofar as practicable, to representation from all geographic areas of the state.
- Preference is given during selection to those individuals who have shown a commitment to the League and its principles.

Staff Contact:

• Tawny Pearson, Executive Assistant/Editor Ph: 734-669-6301 | Email: tpearson@mml.org

